will be subject to tax under section 13 of the Companies Income Tax Act if it has a significant economic 
presence in Nigeria. For a company to be said to have a significant qualification criterion have been 
provided. economic presence and thus liable to tax it must: 
1. Derive a gross turnover or income of more than N25,000,000 (twenty-five million naira) or its 
equivalent in other currencies, in that year from any or in combination of any of the following. 
a. Streaming or downloading services of digital content, including but not limited to movies, videos, 
music, applications, games, and e-books to any person in Nigeria.